

à

T.P.(C) No. 500 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.500/2003

SHUBHRA KHEMKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KHEMKA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to file the copies of the orders of High Court dated 13.5.2003 and 3.6.2003.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)
P.S. To Registrar COURT MASTER